Decision No. &7 éé

ZEPORE CTEE RATIRQAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORKIA.

In the Uatter of the Application )
of Motor Transit Company, & cor- )
poration, for permission to make )
& goneral sdjustment in Lits rates ) ATPLICATION XO. 5897.
for the tremsportation of persoms,)
and to incresse certaln ravtes. )

E.W.X184 and Eerry A.Zxcell, fLor Applicent.
Jess Stephens and E.S.Peyre for Tos tugeles
3oaxd o2 Public Utilitles.

3Y T2 CQIDISSION:

Q2IXICOXN

Lovor Transit Compeny, & corporatlion., operating
passenger sStages between Los Angeles and various polnts In Southern
Californle, applied for authority to publisk texriifs skhowing a
goneral readjustment ol rates,.resultlng in increases In many in-

tances.

Iublic hearings upon the anplication were held by

Examinaer Testover at Xos Angeles.

Qe ap;olicé.nt now operates a line between Los fLngeles
and Bekersfield and Teft via the ridge route, one line between
Los ingeles, Palmiale and Iancaster over two routes, one via
Bomeuet Cenyon aund one via lint Cenyon; & llne vetween Los ingeles,

San Bernardi.noc” &Redlends end Riverszide vie El lMonte and Pomonsa,
e \ .

-1-




end o line besween Los :ingeles and Sexn Diege vis Wrhittler, Fullerton

and Santa Ara.

Thece lines wexe acquired et verious times and In various

portions, beginning on or abous December 1, 1916, wkexn it sequired
& line detween Los Angeles and Lngheim exd Pullerton frem s pariner-
shlp operating unier the name of P.Z.Stage Line. It has adopted ths
rates in force on the respective lires or portions 6£-linea acquirsd;
or where L1t has established lines It has arxbitrarily put into effec?y
certain rates whica it has ever since charged. The testimony
shows that this has resulted in zumerous inequalities iIn rates and
that epplicant has 2lso experienced very substantial incresses in
various features of opereting costs. I, thexrefore, asks authority
40 establish new schedules of rates for the purpose of producing
additional revenue and adjusting its rateg so they skall rest upon
substantially the same basls in territory wasre operating conditions
gre similar. It also proposes ©vo withdraw frdm sale its 1l0-ride
and 52-rlde commutation tickets in use on its Los Angeles-Senta ina-
inghein line, dbubv continme Llts 30-ride and 60-ride tickets.

4z anglysis of the raves subnltted chows that 199 rates
remain unchanged, 849 rotel are Increased, and 1253 rates are
decressed by thae proposed texiffs, which xesult ix ironing out Tz
inconsisvencies now existing.

Cwing <o vae memmer In whlch thils applicgsat acquired its
various wrowerties, vhe very growth 02 the Institution eliminates
aeny posaibllity of chowing a comparison of earnings and eﬁ;enses

for any apprecisgble verlicd. The company cstarted as a comperatively

smgll operator and at the procent time is the largect auto stage

pesSsenger cerrler ln the Stete.




The oxhibits offercd in this procoeding showed that for
an eight months' veriod, January 1 to iungust 31, Iincluslve, the
sctual pestenger revenue smounted o $615,912.00, end that the
actunl expences Lor the Same veriod were $880,592.68, or a dexiecit
of {64.680.68, sn everage of over $8,000.0C overating loss vor monih.
These Tlgures include deprecistion on the eguipment of 20% per sxuum.
The Commissior, therefore, concliudesS thet & reSl emergency existe
wnereln the epvlicant Lo e¢ntlitled Yo immedieste relief.

Zeginnirng toe mliddle of tris year gasoline, oll =nd tire
prices wero groetly increased and & labor Strike reguired this
company *to Incredce wages; it was alSo nocessexy Vo lnerease the
rentval nold to leased car owmers from £35.00 to £20.00 ver dey,
resuliing in an actual opersting lose Lox Logust of over $11,000.C0.

Lxn exniblt shows that the revenwe ver catf mile Increased
from Jaruery lst 18 cents, to dugust 1lst 21.2 cexts, while the
overating exvense ner car mlle in Jamary was 20.2 and in lugust 23.2.
Owing o the manner In wnica & car mile bace i grrived et; thet is
by includirg several tlzes and tyves of eguipment, =nd that the
mileage s8ls0 Includes leased car miles, erd for the.fuxther reacon
thav cnall cere and large cars are xnot In use in territory whexe
oporatilng conditions are the Seme, & comparilon o & car-mile hasis is
20t steble and +these figures camnot be relied upon or tsed &S XE¥MYMMY
EXZEﬁ}a basls for rate malking.

Tne adlustment proposed by spolicart would bring about axn
ixcresse in reverte of approximately 2% and this, we belleve, would
produce revenue In excess of wkat Is reguired 10 meet all omerating
expensas, depreciation exd a roasorable return wpon Investment.

The Ilnvestmernt sccount of this company. including £25,000.00 cesh




working capital, instesd af 215,000.00 ag set uwp ir tre zpplic-
nntts rate bese figures, amounts to $736,297.17. The Commisslon,
theiefore. concludes that on accoun:‘of “he emergency rnoreln shown
to exlst the applicant cerxnot continwe to cerve The pudblic under
the schedule oFf rataes at »resent In effect. We axre not satisfied,
however, +that the rates chould be increased by 26%, as the estimated
figures indicate that sucn an lnerease ln lares wounld produce nere
roverue then the siltuatlion werrsnts, but the Commission does bslieve
that relief should be granted.

The Cormissgion 1s of the opinion that the applicant
should be asutkorized to cemcel all round trip fares and other special
roduced rate tickets and that it should ve pormitied tTo lncrease its
present fares by 10%. In celenlating rates under the authority
given herein, feres st ond in the nearest muitiple of Live.

The Commission in this decision &oes not £inally vass
upon waethexr the amount of rellief allowed in this cese ILs too
much or too little, dut the epplicent will be regquired to keoep &n
accurate and comprehonsive record of its revenute and expenses and
will be reguired to furnish the Commlisslon wlth & repdrt montkly,
veginning with Novembex gnd continuing for a period of six montks,
within which time the Commission will determine whether or not the
fares shell continme in effect, or whether or not they shall be
increased or decreased.

Ve nereby submit the following form of orxrder:

I0 IS EZREBY OXDIRUD thet the applicant in this proceeding

bo suthorized to lnerease its rates oy 10% snd to eliminste all

&




round trip fares und &ll svecial reduced rete tickets, and to
iron out any incozsistexncies in existing fsres. Provided, however,
that eny incresses over and sbove the 10% result {through such sdjust-
nent, the seme rust be reported to the Cormlission showing the in-
creases snd points betweer which such fare appliss. .
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the applicant chall be required
to furnish the Commiszsion with a revort moztaly showing the amount
of revenue ond expenmses, beglanimg with Novexber and contimuing for
& period of 8ix months.
The foregoling opinion and order are hereby approved and

ordered £iled as the opinion and oxdexr of the Reilroad Commisslior

of the State of Califorxnis.

7
Deted at Sgn Francisco, Californlia, this sga ‘&'day of

Qctoberxr, 1920.

qepmissionera.




